DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES						FORM APPROVED		
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO	D. 0938-0391	
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:						
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NO		IDENTIFICATION NOWBER.	A. BUILD	ING .		COMPLETED		
		0.45.400	B. WING				C	
345400			D. WING			10/22/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
SKYLAND	CARE CENTER							
					SYLVA, NC 28779			
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			IV.	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B	(X5) COMPLETION		
TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	DATE		
					DEFICIENCY)			
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000				
	An unannounced ons	site complaint investigation						
		/21 through 10/20/21 with						
		n 10/20/21. Additional						
		ned through 10/22/21.						
		te was changed to 10/22/21.						
		ons investigated and one						
F 500	was substantiated. Ev		-	- 00			40/07/04	
F 580 SS=D		jury/Decline/Room, etc.)	F	580			10/27/21	
55-D	CFR(s): 483.10(g)(14	)(1)-(10)(13)						
	§483.10(g)(14) Notific	cation of Changes.						
		ediately inform the resident;						
		ent's physician; and notify,						
		her authority, the resident						
	representative(s) whe							
		ving the resident which						
	physician interventior	as the potential for requiring						
		ge in the resident's physical,						
	mental, or psychosoc							
		n, mental, or psychosocial						
		reatening conditions or						
	clinical complications							
		eatment significantly (that is,						
	a need to discontinue	-						
	commence a new for	erse consequences, or to						
	(D) A decision to tran	•						
	resident from the faci	-						
	§483.15(c)(1)(ii).	,						
		fication under paragraph (g)						
		the facility must ensure that						
		on specified in §483.15(c)(2)						
		ded upon request to the						
	physician.	loo promotive patification						
		also promptly notify the lent representative, if any,						
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURI	=		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

**Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

11/04/2021

PRINTED: 11/09/2021

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PRO		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· <i>`</i>	K2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345400		B. WING			C 10/22/2021			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SKYLAND CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 193 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY SYLVA, NC 28779				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 580	when there is- (A) A change in room as specified in §483.1 (B) A change in reside State law or regulatio (e)(10) of this section (iv) The facility must r update the address (r phone number of the representative(s). §483.10(g)(15) Admission to a compo- that is a composite di §483.5) must disclose its physical configurat locations that compris part, and must specifi room changes betwee under §483.15(c)(9). This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revi facility failed to notify representative of an co occurred for 1 of 2 res notification of change Findings included: Resident #1 was adm 1/7/21with diagnoses heart disease with he dementia with behavi	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 1 when there is- (A) A change in room or roommate assignment as specified in §483.10(e)(6); or (B) A change in resident rights under Federal or State law or regulations as specified in paragraph (e)(10) of this section. (iv) The facility must record and periodically update the address (mailing and email) and phone number of the resident representative(s). §483.10(g)(15) Admission to a composite distinct part. A facility that is a composite distinct part (as defined in §483.5) must disclose in its admission agreement its physical configuration, including the various locations that comprise the composite distinct part, and must specify the policies that apply to room changes between its different locations under §483.15(c)(9). This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and staff interviews, the facility failed to notify a resident's legal representative of an order for a medication. This occurred for 1 of 2 residents reviewed for notification of change (Resident #1). Findings included: Resident #1 was admitted to the facility on 1/7/21with diagnoses that included hypertensive heart disease with heart failure and unspecified dementia with behavioral disturbance. The quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR		rder nt		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: QRBF11

Facility ID: 923457

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 4

PRINTED: 11/09/2021

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES           STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES         (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIP		OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	COMF	COMPLETED	
						0
345400		B. WING	10/	10/22/2021		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	CARE CENTER			193 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY		
SKILANL	CARE CENTER			SYLVA, NC 28779		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	Continued From page	e 2	F 58	0		
		 n's order, dated 9/24/21,	1 00	from the previous day the followi	na	
		Trazadone 50 milligrams		morning to assure that the respo		
		a tablet for total dose of 25		party has been notified and is		
		bedtime) as needed for		documented on the order.		
	agitation and anxiety					
				2. The procedure for implementi	na the	
	Review of the medica	ation administration record		acceptable plan of correction for		
		as documented as given on		specific deficiency cited.		
	9/24/21 at 10:44pm.	ae accumented de given en		1. The administrator trained all n	urses by	
				10/26/2021 on the process of tak		
	An interview, conduc	ted with the Assistant		physician orders from the chart,	-	
		ADON) on 10/22/21 at		the responsible party, and docum		
		n 9/24/21, she was entering		on top of the order who they spo	-	
		omputer. The Director of		2. The administrator trained the		
		notifying the responsible		Administrative RN and all other		
		ders. The ADON stated the		administrative nurses on 10/25/2	021 on	
	-	order for Trazadone 50mg		the new process of checking ord		
	one half tab at bedtim	0		the previous day the following m		
		esident #1's responsible		assure that the responsible party		
		r to be on Trazadone. The		been notified.		
		e impression the DON would				
		and get the Trazadone		3. The monitoring procedure to e	ensure	
	order discontinued.	C		that the plan of correction is effe		
				that specific deficiency cited rem		
	An interview, conduct	ted with the Director of		corrected and/or in compliance v		
		)/22/21 at 10:30am revealed		regulatory requirements.		
		responsible for notifying the				
		Resident #1 of the new		1. The administrative RN or desi	gnee will	
		e stated she knew that the		check all orders from the previou	is day	
	responsible party wo	uld not want Resident #1 on		each morning and sign off that a	ll orders	
		stated she told the ADON to		were verified, and responsible pa	arties	
	discontinue the order	. She thought the ADON had		were notified. The Director of Nu		
		er for the Trazadone. The		Designee will verify each day that		
	-	continued on 9/24/21. The		orders have been checked for th		
		Trazadone 25mg was given		months. The signed report will the		
		ning. On 9/27/21, the DON		turned in each month to the adm		
		ble party that Trazadone		and reported in the QAPI meetin	gs.	
		or agitation and was given				
	one time only on 9/24	4/21 at 10:44pm. The DON		4. The title of the person respo	nsihle for	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 923457

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 4

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 11/09/2021 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345400		345400	B. WING			C 10/22/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10/	
SKYLAND	CARE CENTER				3 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY		
				SY	(LVA, NC 28779		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	¢	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	Continued From page	<u>, 2</u>					
F 300	10	e s mmunication gap between	F 5	080	implementing the acceptable plan of		
	her and the ADON an	d she failed to discontinue			correction.		
	the order and she fail party when the Traza	ed to notify the responsible			Director of Nursing		
	9/24/21.				Director of Nursing		
	Attempts to contact the responsible party by telephone were made on 10/19/21 at 2:00pm, 10/20/21 at 9:30am and on 10/20/21 at 3:20pm. Messages were left with no return calls. A telephone interview, conducted with the Administrator on 10/22/21 at 1:38pm, revealed the responsible party should have been notified of the new order for Trazadone.				Date Back in Compliance: 10/27/2021		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 923457

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 4